
 Corrigendum No. – 2 

25-04-2023 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2022-23/153  

 

Work Description - Rate Contract for Supply and Installation of Control and Relay Panel at TPSODL. 

 

Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events revised as below  

Sl.no Particulars Dates as per Tender Revised Dates 

(a) 
Last date and time of Payment of Tender 
Fee 29.04.2023 18:00 Hrs. 29.04.2023 18:00 Hrs. 

(b) Due date for Pre-Bid query NA NA 

(c) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 29.04.2023, 18:00 Hrs 06.05.2023, 18:00 Hrs 

(d) 
Date & Time of opening technical bids & 
EMD (Envelope-1 & 2) 

29.04.2023, 18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

06.05.2023, 18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

 

Clause 7.5: Payment Terms is revised as below  

 65% of the payment for the Order Value shall be paid within 45 days of submission of error free 
invoice upon successful delivery of the material at site, duly certified from EIC / authorized person 
from TPSODL. 

 Balance 20% payment for the Order Value shall be released within 45 days after successful 
installation and submission of error free invoice duly certified from EIC / authorized representative 
of TPSODL. 

 Balance 15% payment for the Order Value shall be released within 45 days after successful 
commissioning and integration of the Panels with complete handing over- taking over (HOTO) and 
submission of error free invoice duly certified from EIC / authorized representative of TPSODL. 

Documents Required for the payments: 
 
i. Submission of Requisite Bank Guarantee for the Order. 

ii. Manufacturer’s / Contractor’s Guarantee certificate of Quality.  
iii. Submission of certificate on measurement book by Project Manager that materials under 

consideration have been erected, tested and commissioned as per technical specification, 
scope of work & approved drawings (Applicable for Installation and commissioning 
payments.) 

iv. Site Acceptance Test report for the subjected system (Applicable for Installation and 
commissioning payments.). 

v. Submission of handing over certificate. 
vi. MDCC Issued by TPSODL 



 
 
 
Clause 7.1: Delivery Term is revised as below: 
Delivery period is shall be 16 Weeks from the date of issuance of order or GTP approval whichever is 
later.  
The installation and commissioning shall be completed within 7 months from the issuance of order 
and shall complete within 5 days from the date of issuance of site clearance/Notice to proceed. 

Annexure-I: BoQ is revised as below: 

All the line items shall be read as SITC job of the respective CRP Panel. 

All the other details and terms and conditions of the tender document remains unchanged.  

 

 

Regards,  

Asheerbad Panda| Procurement  

Mob +91 9776602236 | 

Web www.tpsouththernodisha.com Courtpeta | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 004  

Note-This document does not require signature  

 

 

 


